
STOCK NARROW (ULTRA-V) SHEAVES

B1–4

3V
These sheaves are designed to carry the loads of all belts shown in this catalog and other similarly rated V-Belts. For special higher

rated V-Belts, consult Wood’s Engineering Department for recommendations.
The sheaves listed below are all stock sizes. The dimensions given are with the Sure-Grip bushings in place. When ordering,

specify the bushing, if required, and the bore size. The figure following the letter in the “Type” column indicates the sheave
construction:  1 – Solid, 2 – Web, 3 – Arms.

DIMENSIONS (In Inches)

2.20 † . . . 3V221 JA E1 19/32 7/16 1 29/32 0.9 3V222 JA E1 1 7/16 1 29/32 1.1
2.35 † . . . 3V2351 JA E1 19/32 7/16 1 29/32 1.2 3V2352 JA E1 1 7/16 1 29/32 1.4
2.50 † . . . 3V251 JA E1 19/32 7/16 1 29/32 1.3 3V252 JA E1 1 7/16 1 29/32 1.5
2.65 2.00 3V2651 JA D1 13/32 1/16 1 3/32 0.9 3V2652 JA D1 11/32 1/8 1 7/16 1.2
2.80 2.00 3V281 JA D1 13/32 1/16 1 3/32 1.0 3V282 JA D1 11/32 1/8 1 7/16 1.3
3.00 2.00 3V301 JA D1 13/32 1/16 1 3/32 1.1 3V302 JA D1 11/32 1/8 1 7/16 1.5
3.15 2.00 3V3151 JA D1 13/32 1/16 1 3/32 1.2 3V3152 JA D1 11/32 1/8 1 7/16 1.7
3.35 2.00 3V3.351 JA D1 13/32 1/16 1 3/32 1.4 3V3.352 SH D1 7/16 1/8 1-1/4 9/32 1.9
3.65 2.68 3V3651 SH C1 9/16 0 1-1/4 0 2.0 3V3652 SH D1 7/16 1/8 1-1/4 9/32 2.4
4.12 2.88 3V4121 SH C1 9/16 0 1-1/4 0 2.5 3V4122 SH D1 1/4 5/16 1-1/4 3/32 2.9
4.50 3.18 3V451 SH C1 9/16 0 1-1/4 0 3.0 3V452 SH D1 1/4 5/16 1-1/4 3/32 3.5
4.75 3.44 3V4751 SH C1 9/16 0 1-1/4 0 3.3 3V4752 SH D1 1/4 5/16 1-1/4 3/32 3.9
5.00 3.68 3V501 SH C1 9/16 0 1-1/4 0 3.6 3V502 SH D1 1/4 5/16 1-1/4 3/32 4.2
5.30 4.00 3V531 SH C1 9/16 0 1-1/4 0 3.8 3V532 SH D1 1/4 5/16 1-1/4 3/32 4.7
5.60 4.25 3V561 SH C1 9/16 0 1-1/4 0 4.2 3V562 SH D1 1/4 5/16 1-1/4 3/32 5.3
6.00 4.69 3V601 SH C2 9/16 0 1-1/4 0 4.2 3V602 SH D2 1/4 5/16 1-1/4 3/32 6.2
6.50 5.25 3V651 SH C2 9/16 0 1-1/4 0 4.6 3V652 SDS D1 5/16 5/16 1-5/16 3/32 7.5
6.90 5.62 3V691 SH C2 9/16 0 1-1/4 0 4.5 3V692 SDS D2 5/16 5/16 1-5/16 3/32 6.7
8.00 6.68 3V801 SDS C2 5/8 0 1-5/16 0 7.0 3V802 SDS D2 5/16 5/16 1-5/16 3/32 7.4

10.60 9.25 3V1061 SDS D3 5/8 0 1-5/16 1/16 7.4 3V1062 SK C3 15/32 1/4 1-7/8 5/16 13.1
14.00 12.62 3V1401 SK C3 21/32 0 1-7/8 11/32 14.4 3V1402 SK C3 15/32 1/4 1-7/8 5/16 19.6
19.00 17.50 3V1901 SK C3 21/32 0 1-7/8 11/32 20.6 3V1902 SK C3 15/32 1/4 1-7/8 5/16 24.2
25.00       . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3V2502 SF C3 7/16 1/4 2 15/32 40.7
*F = 3/4 for 10.60 inches O.D. – F = 13/16 for 14.00 inches and 19.00 inches O.D.

1 GROOVE   2 GROOVE
O.D.       

I.D.
Product                                        *F = 11/16                                              Product                                      F = 1-3/32

u No.       Bush.   Type        E             K             L             M            Wt.          No.      Bush.  Type       E             K             L            M       Wt.

2.50 † . . . 3V253 JA E1 1-13/32 7/16 1 29/32 1.8 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
2.65 2.00 3V2653 JA E1 27/32 –1/8 1 11/32 1.5 3V2654 JA E1 1-1/4 –1/8 1 11/32 1.8
2.80 2.00 3V283 JA E1 27/32 –1/8 1 11/32 1.6 3V284 JA E1 1-1/4 –1/8 1 11/32 1.9
3.00 1.81 3V303 SH E1 1-3/16 3/8 1-1/4 15/16 2.3 3V304 SH E1 1-19/32 3/8 1-1/4 15/16 2.6
3.15 1.81 3V3153 SH E1 1-3/16 3/8 1-1/4 15/16 2.6 3V3154 SH E1 1-19/32 3/8 1-1/4 15/16 3.0
3.35 2.68 3V3.353 SH D1 7/16 1/8 1-1/4 11/16 2.4 3V3.354 SH D1 7/16 1/8 1-1/4 1-3/32 2.8
3.65 2.68 3V3653 SH D1 7/16 1/8 1-1/4 11/16 3.0 3V3654 SH D1 7/16 1/8 1-1/4 1-3/32 3.6
4.12 2.88 3V4123 SH A1 1/8 11/16 1-1/4 1/8 3.4 3V4124 SH A1 1/4 13/16 1-1/4 11/32 3.9
4.50 3.31 3V453 SDS A1 1/16 11/16 1-5/16 1/8 4.1 3V454 SDS A1 3/16 13/16 1-5/16 13/32 4.5
4.75 3.44 3V4753 SDS A1 1/16 11/16 1-5/16 1/8 4.6 3V4754 SDS A1 3/16 13/16 1-5/16 13/32 5.1
5.00 3.68 3V503 SDS A1 1/16 11/16 1-5/16 1/8 5.0 3V504 SDS A1 3/16 13/16 1-5/16 13/32 5.6
5.30 4.07 3V533 SDS A1 1/16 11/16 1-5/16 1/8 5.6 3V534 SDS A1 3/16 13/16 1-5/16 13/32 6.1
5.60 4.36 3V563 SDS A1 1/16 11/16 1-5/16 1/8 6.5 3V564 SDS A1 3/16 13/16 1-5/16 13/32 7.7
6.00 4.69 3V603 SDS A1 1/16 11/16 1-5/16 1/8 7.0 3V604 SK D1 3/32 5/8 1-7/8 1/8 9.8
6.50 5.25 3V653 SDS A2 1/16 11/16 1-5/16 1/8 7.3 3V654 SK D1 3/32 5/8 1-7/8 1/8 11.3
6.90 5.62 3V693 SDS A2 1/16 11/16 1-5/16 1/8 7.8 3V694 SK D1 3/32 5/8 1-7/8 1/8 12.9
8.00 6.68 3V803 SK D2 15/32 1/4 1-7/8 3/32 10.6 3V804 SK D2 3/32 5/8 1-7/8 1/8 12.1

10.60 9.25 3V1063 SK D3 15.32 1/4 1-7/8 3/32 14.7 3V1064 SK D3 3/32 5/8 1-7/8 1/8 17.3
14.00 12.62 3V1403 SK D3 15/32 1/4 1-7/8 3/32 21.1 3V1404 SK D3 3/32 5/8 1-7/8 1/8 24.1
19.00 17.62 3V1903 SF C3 7/16 1/4 2 1/16 36.3 3V1904 SF C3 1/16 5/8 2 1/32 39.3
25.00 23.56 3V2503 SF C3 7/16 1/4 2 1/16 45.0 3V2504 SF C3 1/16 5/8 2 1/32 58.3
33.50 31.94 3V3353 SF C3 7/16 1/4 2 1/16 73.8 3V3354 E C3 13/32 1/2 2-5/8 5/16 106.3

u P.D. = O.D.            † Recommended for use with Narrow Cog belts only.     
Weights for all Sure-Grip bushed items are approximate and include the bushing.

3 GROOVE   4 GROOVE
O.D.    

I.D.
Product                                          F = 1-1/2                                              Product                                      F = 1-29/32

u No.       Bush.   Type        E             K             L             M            Wt.         No.       Bush.  Type       E             K             L           M         Wt.
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STOCK NARROW (ULTRA-V) SHEAVES

B1–5

3V

Type A                             Type B                              Type C                             Type D                               Type E

DIMENSIONS (In Inches)

4.75 3.44 3V4755 SDS A1 3/16 13/16 1-5/16 13/16 5.7 3V4756 SK E1 1-7/16 1/8 1-7/8 19/32 7.2
5.00 3.68 3V505 SDS A1 3/16 13/16 1-5/16 13/16 6.2 3V506 SK E1 1-7/16 1/8 1-7/8 19/32 8.0
5.30 4.00 3V535 SK A1 7/32 15/16 1-7/8 7/32 8.2 3V536 SK A1 19/32 1-5/16 1-7/8 1/4 8.9
5.60 4.31 3V565 SK A1 7/32 15/16 1-7/8 7/32 9.1 3V566 SK A1 19/32 1-5/16 1-7/8 1/4 9.8
6.00 4.69 3V605 SK A1 7/32 15/16 1-7/8 7/32 10.5 3V606 SK A1 19/32 1-5/16 1-7/8 1/4 11.2
6.50 5.25 3V655 SK A1 7/32 15/16 1-7/8 7/32 12.1 3V656 SK A1 19/32 1-5/16 1-7/8 1/4 12.9
6.90 5.62 3V695 SK A1 7/32 15/16 1-7/8 7/32 13.6 3V696 SK A1 19/32 1-5/16 1-7/8 1/4 14.5
8.00 6.63 3V805 SK A2 7/32 15/16 1-7/8 7/32 13.6 3V806 SK A2 5/32 7/8 1-7/8 11/16 14.7

10.60 9.25 3V1065 SK A3 7/32 15/16 1-7/8 7/32 18.9 3V1066 SF A3 3/16 7/8 2 17/32 22.1
14.00 12.62 3V1405 SF A3 3/16 7/8 2 1/8 29.7 3V1406 SF A3 3/16 7/8 2 17/32 31.9
19.00 17.62 3V1905 SF A3 3/16 7/8 2 1/8 46.0 3V1906 E B3 3/32 1 2-5/8 0 56.5
25.00 23.56 3V2505 E C3 9/32 5/8 2-5/8 1/32 73.0 3V2506 E B3 3/32 1 2-5/8 0 84.6
33.50 31.94 3V3355 E C3 9/32 5/8 2-5/8 1/32 112.7 3V3356 E B3 3/32 1 2-5/8 0 128.9

5 GROOVE   6 GROOVE
O.D.      

I.D.
Product                                        F = 2-5/16                                              Product                                    F = 2-23/32

u No.        Bush.   Type        E             K             L             M            Wt.          No.      Bush.  Type       E             K             L            M        Wt.

4.75 3.88 3V4758 SK E1 2-1/4 1/8 1-7/8 19/32 9.6 3V47510 SK E1 3-1/16 1/8 1-7/8 19/32 9.6
5.00 3.88 3V508 SK E1 2-1/4 1/8 1-7/8 19/32 9.3 3V5010 SK E1 3-1/16 1/8 1-7/8 19/32 10.5
5.30 4.00 3V538 SK A1 19/32 1-5/16 1-7/8 1-1/16 10.3 3V5310 SK A1 23/32 1-7/16 1-7/8 1-3/4 11.6
5.60 4.31 3V568 SK A1 19/32 1-5/16 1-7/8 1-1/16 11.3 3V5610 SK A1 23/32 1-7/16 1-7/8 1-3/4 12.7
6.00 4.69 3V608 SK A1 19/32 1-5/16 1-7/8 1-1/16 12.8 3V6010 SK A1 23/32 1-7/16 1-7/8 1-3/4 14.4
6.50 5.25 3V658 SK A1 19/32 1-5/16 1-7/8 1-1/16 14.6 3V6510 SK A1 23/32 1-7/16 1-7/8 1-3/4 16.2
6.90 5.62 3V698 SK A1 19/32 1-5/16 1-7/8 1-1/16 16.3 3V6910 SK A1 23/32 1-7/16 1-7/8 1-3/4 18.1
8.00 6.68 3V808 SF A1 7/16 1-1/8 2 1-3/32 22.0 3V8010 SF A1 13/16 1-1/2 2 1-17/32 24.2

10.60 9.25 3V1068 SF A3 7/16 1-1/8 2 1-3/32 25.2 3V10610 E A2 11/32 1-1/4 2-5/8 1-3/8 40.1
14.00 12.62 3V1408 E A3 11/32 1-1/4 2-5/8 9/16 50.3 3V14010 E A3 11/32 1-1/4 2-5/8 1-3/8 54.7
19.00 17.62 3V1908 E A3 11/32 1-1/4 2-5/8 9/16 68.4 3V19010 E A3 11/32 1-1/4 2-5/8 1-3/8 77.6
25.00 23.56 3V2508 E A3 11/32 1-1/4 2-5/8 9/16 99.3 3V25010 F A3 1/4 1-5/16 3-5/8 15/32 126.2
33.50 31.94 3V3358 F B3 0 1-1/16 3-5/8 3/32 154.7 3V33510 F A3 1/4 1-5/16 3-5/8 15/32 188.4

u P.D. = O.D. .   
Weights for all Sure-Grip bushed items are approximate and include the bushing.

8 GROOVE   10 GROOVE
O.D.       

I.D.
Product                                         F = 3-17/32                                           Product                                   F = 4-11/32

u No.       Bush.   Type        E             K             L             M            Wt.          No.      Bush.  Type       E             K             L            M        Wt.
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